

S. S. Kilaje

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 354 OF 2026

Mohammad Belal Mohammad Azam @ Belalwa
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra

Mr. Akshay Bankapur, Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. B. B. Kulkarni, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 11th MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant and learned APP for the State.
2. Both the learned counsel submit that they will file written submission to support their contention.
3. Stand over to **24th March, 2026.**

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)