

Shubhada S Kadam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 354 OF 2026

Mohammad Belal Mohammad Azam @ Belalwa
Versus
The State of Maharashtra

Mr. Akshay Bankapur, Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. B. B. Kulkarni, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 5th MAY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant and learned APP for Respondent-State.
2. Learned APP seeks time to file written submissions. Stand over to 9th June 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)

SHUBHADA
SHANKAR
KADAM

Digitally signed by
SHUBHADA
SHANKAR KADAM
Date: 2026.05.07
17:37:06 +0530